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Aging in Contra Costa County



In 2023, 58,826 (22%) of 60+ residents 
lived alone

In 2023, 88,240 (33%) of 60+ are in the 
workforce

In 2023, 56,153 60+ residents have self-
care or independent living difficulty

From 2020 to 2025, the number of 60+ 
residents increased by 41,661 (16%) 
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Contra Costa County Older Adults

Source: CA Department of Aging – Data Dashboard
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Geographic Distribution of  60+

Source: 2023 ACS Census 5-year Estimates, Table S1701 5
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District 5

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

Distri
ct

Supervisor
Medi-Cal 

60+
Percent

1 John Gioia 12,561 25%

2 Candance Anderson 6,733 13%

3 Diane Burgis 11,909 23%

4 Ken Carlson 8,965 18%

5 Shanelle Scales-
Preston

9,994 20%

Out of County 705 1%

Total 50,867 100%

Medi-Cal Beneficiaries 60+

Source: CalSAWS May 2025 6
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District 5

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

Distri
ct

Supervisor
CalFresh 

60+
Percent

1 John Gioia 7,018 26%

2 Candance Anderson 2,544 10%

3 Diane Burgis 6,735 25%

4 Ken Carlson 4,387 17%

5 Shanelle Scales-
Preston

5,557 21%

Out of County 273 1%

Total 26,514 100%

Calfresh Beneficiaries 60+

Source: CalSAWS May 2025 7
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District Supervisor IHSS Percent

1 John Gioia 4,270 25%

2 Candace Andersen 1,709 10%

3 Diane Burgis 5,102 30%

4 Ken Carlson 2,552 15%

5
Shanelle Scales-
Preston 3,562 21%

Out of County 57 <0

Total 17,252 100%

District 5

District 1

District 4

District 2

District 3

IHSS Beneficiaries

Source: CMIPS May 2025 8
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Aging & Adult Services Overview
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Aging & 
Adult 

Services span 
a continuum 

of care

Area Agency on 
Aging

Prevention, 
services, and 
community 

planning

General 
Assistance/SSI 

Advocacy 

Financial support 
& linkages

Enhanced Case 
Management

Coordination with 
Health Services 

Agency

Adult Protective 
Services

Crisis intervention 
& community 

awareness

In-Home 
Supportive 

Services & Public 
Authority

 Services to remain 
at home

Public 
Administrator

Services to 
support the 

deceased and 
families

Aging & Adult Services Overview
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Source: CMIPS and Care Tracker 12



GA Applications & Cases

13

797 

619 

430

595 611
679 685

555 

170 

434

587

838
879

972

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

June 2019 June 2020 June 2021 June 2022 June 2023 June 2024 June 2025

Open Cases Applications

Source: CalWIN CIS Reports 13

Covid



Area Agency on Aging Clients
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Home Delivered Meals & Clients
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FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 FY 24-25

Meals 520,062 485,216 676,015 816,266 799,614 734,830

Clients 2,586 2,932 3,287 3,615 3,836 3,877

520,062
485,216

676,015

816,266 799,614

734,830

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

Source: Get Care 15



Area Agency on Aging Call Center
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Aging & Adult Services Initiatives



Initiatives

• Master Plan on Aging

• Age Friendly Campaign

• Guaranteed Income Project

• IHSS GIS Mapping
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State & Federal Budget Impacts



• Reinstatement of Medi-Cal Asset limits  
($130,000 individual + $65,000 additional 
household member) may impact IHSS Consumers

• SNAP-Ed funding for education programs 
eliminated

• Cost sharing for overdue IHSS cases
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State & Federal Budget Impacts

20



Questions and Feedback
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• Senior Information Line:  800-510-2020

• IHSS Public Authority:  (800) 333-1081
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Resources
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